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FEE NOTIFICATION

Sub: Fee Notification for the Il/IV/VI//VIIl/X Semester Students — Reg.
Ref: Approval of the Hon’ble Vice-Chancellor dated

*kkkk

All the II/IV/VI/VIII/X Semester Integrated UG, Standalone PG, M.Phil and PhD students are hereby
informed to pay the fee as per attached fee structure.

INSTRUCTIONS:

e Karnataka State SC/ST students are exempted from fee payment subject to reimbursement from
concerned Govt. agency. Other state SC/ST students have to pay full fee and claim reimbursement
from the respective State Government.

e SC/ST students from Karnataka State whose parental income is more than Rs.2.50 lakhs are not entitled
for this concession.

e All girl students belonging to the Economically Weaker Sections having their parent’s/spouse
annual incomelessthanRs.8.00 lakhs are exempted only from paying tuition fee upon the
production of the income certificate from the competent authority.

e Persons with Disability (PWD) students are exempted from payment of all the fees except Student
Welfare Fund.

FEE IS TO BE PAID ONLINETHROUGH CANARA BANK.

Last date for payment is on or before 7" May, 2020 failing which fine shall be levied as follows:

a) 10% of the fees for the first 10 days (07 — 16 May, 2020);
b) 20% of the fees for the next 10 days (17 May — 26 May, 2020);
c) 30% of the fees thereafter up to the last date of the month in which the fee is due.

Note: 1. At any point of time no student is eligible to avail more than one facility like scholarship
/fellowship /
fee exemption / freeship, etc. except rank / merit scholarship.
2.The End Sem results of students who fail to pay requisite fee within stipulated time will be withheld
and
non-paymentof fees may lead to cancellation of admission.

Sd/-
FHeTHTera/ REGISTRAR

FHAlehEgtatagfaemea
To,
1. All Deans
2. Dean, Students Welfare — to ensure reimbursement from GoK wherever applicable.
3. All Heads/Co-ordinators of Departments — to ensure payment of fees of students and give consolidated report
4. Liaison Officer, Equal Opportunity Cell - to ensure reimbursement from GoK wherever applicable.
5. Liaison Officer, OBC Cell - to ensure reimbursement from GoK wherever applicable.
6. Liaison Officer, EWS Cell - to ensure reimbursement from GoK wherever applicable.
7. Assistant Registrar (Acad)
8. PS to Vice-Chancellor
9. Notice Boards (Library & Hostel)

10. System Analyst to upload on University Website
11. Rajbasha Vibhag for Translation.
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No.CUK/ACAD-I/F-3504/2019-2020/ 18™ April, 2020

Sub: Fee Notification for Ph.D. Research Scholars — Reg.
Ref: As per the approval of the Hon’ble Vice-Chancellor

*kkkk

All the Ph.D Research Scholars of 11/IV/VI/V111/X Semester are hereby informed to pay the fee as detailed below:

FEESTRUCTURE FOR THE PHD PROGRAMMES
(Amount in Rs.)

TUITION
S.N. PROGRAMME ToE pER iy
SEMESTER (RS) | roR sC/ST (RS)
1 Ph.D (2017 AND PREVIOUS BATCHES) 5000 2500
2 | Ph.D (2018 Batch) 5500 2750
3 Ph.D (2019 Batch) 6050 3025

Note:
1. SC/ST Scholars whose parental income is more than Rs.2.50 lakhs per annum but less than Rs.6.00
lakhs per annum are given a concession of 50% in payment of tuition fee w.e.f 15.03.2016.

2. All SC/ST Ph.D Research Scholars who are admitted before 15.03.2016 and after 12.08.2018 need to
pay 50% of the tuition fees.

3. Atany point of time no student is eligible to avail more than one facility like scholarship /fellowship /
fee exemption, etc.

4. Dates for payment of fees shall be from 18" April, 2020 to 7" May, 2020.

Sd/-
FHeratera/ REGISTRAR
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FEE NOTIFICATION

18™ April, 2020

FEESTRUCTURE OF Il SEMESTER UG/PG STUDENTS (ADMITTED IN 2019-20)

S.N. PROGRAMME I”U';;;(z:(f:‘;ii;i EXAMFEEPER R
(RS.) SEMESTER(RS.) | %1 *9 *3 *4

1. |B.Tech (Standalone) 24200 500 24700 0 12600 50018™
2. |[Integrated Science - B.Sc & M.Sc 12100 500 12600 0 6550 "5'2)"(')'
3. [Integrated MA English 2420 500 2920 0 1710 500
4. (Integrated MA Economics 2420 500 2920 0 1710 500
5. [Integrated M.Sc. Psychology 3270 500 3770 0 2135 500
6. |Integrated M.Sc. Geography 3270 500 3770 0 2135 500
7.  [Integrated M.Sc. Geology 3270 500 3770 0 2135 500
8. [BBA (Standalone) 2420 500 2920 0 1710 500
9. |B.Voc Food Processing 2420 500 2920 0 1710 500
10. [B.Voc Sugur Technology 2420 500 2920 0 1710 500
11. [B.Ed. 3630 500 4130 0 2315 500
12. |MA English 4000 500 4500 0 2500 500
13. MA Hindi 4000 500 4500 0 2500 500
14. MA Kannada 4000 500 4500 0 2500 500
15. |[MA Economics 4840 500 5340 0 2920 500
16. MsSwW 4840 500 5340 0 2920 500
17. |M.Sc. Psychology 4840 500 5340 0 2920 500
18. [MCA 18150 500 18650 0 9575 500
19. |M.Sc. Applied Geography & Geoinformatics 4840 500 5340 0 2920 500
20. |M.Sc. Applied Geology 4840 500 5340 0 2920 500
21. M.Com 4840 500 5340 0 2920 500
22. |M.Sc. Mathematics 4840 500 5340 0 2920 | 500
23. |M.Sc. Physics 4840 500 5340 0 2920 500
24. [M.Sc. Chemistry 4840 500 5340 0 2920 500
25. [MBA ** 18150 500 18650 0 9575 500
26. |MA in Linguistics 4000 500 4500 0 2500 500
27. |MA History 4000 500 4500 0 2500 500
28. |MA Folkloristic and Tribal Studies 4000 500 4500 0 2500 500
29. |MA Music & Fine Arts 4000 500 4500 0 2500 500
30. [M.Sc. Life Sciences 4840 500 5340 0 2920 500
31. |M.Tech Power and Energy Engg. 25000 500 25500 0 13000 500
32. |M.Tech Embedded & Real Time Systems

Engg 25000 500 25500 0 13000 | 500
33. |MBA in Tourism and Travel

Management*** 4840 500 5340 0 2920 500
34. |MA in Journalism & Mass communications 4840 500 5340 0 2920 500

Sd/-

REGISTRAR
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FEE NOTIFICATION

18™ April, 2020

FEESTRUCTUREOF IV SEMESTER UG/PG STUDENTS (ADMITTED IN 2018-19)

TUITIONFEEPERSEMESTER(REVISED) EXAMFEE FEES TO BE PAID
S.N. PROGRAMME(INTEGRATED /G) (Rs.) PERSEMESTER
(RS.) *1 | *2| *3 | *4
1. | B.Tech(Standalone) 22000 500 22500 | 0 ([11500] 500
2. | IntegratedScience-B.Sc&M.Sc 11000 500 11500 | O | 6000 | 500
3. | IntegratedMAEnglish 2200 500 2700 | 0 | 1600 | 500
4. | IntegratedMAEconomics 2200 500 2700 0 1600 | 500
5. | IntegratedM.Sc.Psychology 2970 500 3470 0 1985 | 500
6. | IntegratedM.Sc.Geography 2970 500 3470 0 1985 | 500
7. | IntegratedM.5c.Geology 2970 500 3470 0 | 1985 | 500
8. | BBA(Standalone) 2200 500 2700 0 | 1600 | 500
9. | B.Ed. 3300 500 3800 0 2150 | 500
PGCOURSES -
10.| MAEnglish 3630 500 4130 0 | 2315 | 500
11.| MAHindi 3630 500 4130 0 | 2315 | 500
12.| MAKannada 3630 500 4130 0 | 2315 | 500
13.| MAEconomics 4400 500 4900 0 | 2700 | 500
14.| MSW 4400 500 4900 0 | 2700 | 500
15.| M.Sc.Psychology 4400 500 4900 | O | 2700 | 500
16.| MCA 16500 500 17000 | O | 8750 | 500
17.| M.Sc.AppliedGeography&Geoinformatics 4400 500 4900 0 | 2700 | 500
18.| M.Sc.AppliedGeology 4400 500 4900 0 2700 | 500
19.| M.Com 4400 500 4900 0 | 2700 | 500
20.| M.Sc.Mathematics 4400 500 4900 | O | 2700 | 500
21.| M.Sc.Physics 4400 500 4900 | O | 2700 | 500
22. | M.Sc.Chemistry 4400 500 4900 | 0 | 2700 | 500
23. | MBA* 16500 500 17000 | O | 8750 | 500
24. | MAinLinguistics 3630 500 4130 0 | 2315 | 500
25. | MAHistory 3630 500 4130 0 | 2315 | 500
26. | MAFolkloristicandTribalStudies 3630 500 4130 0 | 2315 | 500
27. | MAMusic&FineArts 3630 500 4130 0 | 2315 | 500
28. | M.Ed. 3630 500 4130 0 | 2315 | 500
29. | M.Phil.—PsychiatricSocialWork 4400 500 4900 0 2700 | 500
*Fees to be paid by the students:
1. Fee to bepaidbyGM/OBC/EWS/Other StateSC/STStudents.
2. Fee to bepaidbyKarnataka StateSC/STStudents whose parental income is less than Rs.2.50lakhs/p.a
andPWnDstudents
3. Fee to bepaidbySC/STstudents belong to Karnataka whoseparentalincomeisabove Rs.2.50lakhsupto
Rs.6.00lakhs
4, Fee to bepaidbytheEWS Girls students whose parental income is below Rs.8.00lakhs/p.a (subject to
production of latest income certificate issued by the competent authority).
** Note:

The students have to bear expenditure for field work /Study Tour,uniform,etc.,ifany.
Students of M.Phil.Psychiatric Social Work have to pay Clinical Fee as per actual soft he concerned Institution

Sd/-
REGISTRAR
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FEE NOTIFICATION

FEESTRUCTUREOF VI/VIII/X SEMESTER UG/PG STUDENTS (2017 AND BEFORE BATCHES)

,T:EIETFI,ES Y AMEEE *FEE TO BE PAID
S.N. PROGRAMME SEMESTER | PERSEMESTER

(RS) (RS) *1 *2 *3 *4
1 Integrated B-Tech. - M.Tech 20000 500 20500 0 10500 500
2 | Integrated Science - B.Sc & M.Sc 10000 500 10500 0 5500 500
3 | Integrated MA English 2000 500 2500 0 1500 500
4 | Integrated MA Economics 2000 500 2500 0 1500 500
5 | Integrated M.Sc. Psychology 2700 500 3200 0 1850 500
6 | Integrated M.Sc. Geography 2700 500 3200 0 1850 500
7 Integrated M.5c. Geology 2700 500 3200 0 1850 500
8 BBA (Standalone) 2000 500 2500 0 1500 500
9 | MCA (2017 Batch) 15000 500 15500 0 8000 500

*Feestobepaidbythestudents:

Fee to be paid by GM/OBC/EWS/Other State SC/ST Students.

Fee to be paid by Karnataka State SC/ST Students whose parental income is less than
Rs.2.50lakhs/p.a and PWD students.

Fee to be paid by SC/ST students belong to Karnataka whose parental income is above
Rs.2.50lakhsupto Rs.6.00lakhs

Fee to be paid by the EWS Girls students whose parental income is below Rs.8.00lakhs/p.a
(subject to production of latest income certificate issued by the competent authority).

* %

Note: The students have to bear expenditure for field work/Study Tour, uniform, etc. ,if any.

Sd/-
REGISTRAR


mailto:registrar@cuk.ac.in

	FEESTRUCTURE OF II SEMESTER UG/PG STUDENTS (ADMITTED IN 2019-20)

